

## **EASA Certification Information**

No.:	2025-02	
Issued:	05 February 2025	

Subject: Acceptance of the request of GEMELLI S.r.l. to surrender the ETSO Authorisation for the Headset HG-222 (EASA.210.727)

ETSOA No.	Description	P/N	Date of last issue
EASA.210.727 Rev. A	Headset HG-222	HG-222-( )-( )-( )	18.12.2024

## Holder of the Certificate: GEMELLI S.r.l Via Mario Pagano 61 20145 Milano ITALY

## **Background:**

On the 20<sup>th</sup> of July 2010, EASA issued the ETSO Authorisation EASA.210.727 to GEMELLI S.p.a. (via Manzoni 39, 20010 CANEGRATE MI, Italy). Later the name of the holder of the authorisation was changed to GEMELLI S.r.l.

On the 18<sup>th</sup> of December 2024, EASA issued the ETSO Authorisation EASA.210.727 Rev. A to GEMELLI S.r.l.

On the 19<sup>th</sup> of December 2024 GEMELLI S.r.l. notified EASA of the surrender of the above listed ETSO Authorisation.

In accordance with the delegated act per Article 19(1)(d) of Regulation (EU) No 2018/1139, EASA acknowledges GEMELLI S.r.l. notification of surrender on the 19<sup>th</sup> of December 2024. Upon that date, the ETSO Authorisation listed above has become ineffective pursuant to Article 21A.619 (a)(5) of the Annex (Part 21) to Commission Regulation (EU) No 748/2012 and EASA administrative procedures.

With this surrender acceptance the equipment can only be changed through a change to the product in which the article is installed, not to the article taken in isolation, from:

- 1. the Agency; or
- 2. an approved design organisation within the scope of its privileges, as recorded in the terms of approval.

**Contact:** Any request, query or comment shall be sent to:

European Union Aviation Safety Agency European Technical Standard Orders Section Postfach 10 12 53 50452 KÖLN - GERMANY E-Mail: <u>etsoa@easa.europa.eu</u>